TENTATIVE AGENDA PINSON CITY COUNCIL January 6, 2022

Invocation:

Pledge of Allegiance: Councilor

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes- December 14

Congressman Gary Palmer with the Congressional update

Planning and Zoning:

Public Hearing ordering demolition of a building or structure located at 7370 Highway 75, Pinson, AL

Public Hearing ordering demolition of a building or structure and abatement of litter/junk nuisance located at 5237 Dewey Heights Road, Pinson, AL

Public Hearing ordering demolition of a building or structure and abatement of litter/junk nuisance located at 5233 Dewey Heights Road, Pinson, AL

Public Hearing ordering demolition of a building or structure and abatement of litter/junk nuisance located at 6020 Elm Avenue, Pinson, AL

Committee Chair Reports:

Finance:

Payment of Bills - Councilor Tanner

Enhancements: Councilor Tanner-Christmas Parade and Tree Lighting report

Mayor's Report:

Bob Jones plans to retire and become a part time employee in May 2022

Chris Sharit begins fulltime employment on March 7, 2022, training for Zoning Administrator

Building and Permitting Official, Hal Ferris, to become a fulltime salary employee on January 11, 2022

Old Business:

Ordinance amending the Pinson zoning ordinance to add a provision concerning the Main Street Historic District

PYSC Bleacher quote, 4 sets of bleachers @ \$3,725.00/ea. Plus freight, total amount \$16,000.00

Motion to approve PVHS football helmet reconditioning, \$10,573.17

New Business:

Resolution ordering demolition of a building or structure located at 7370 Highway 75, Pinson, AL

Resolution ordering demolition of a building or structure and abatement of litter/junk nuisance located at 5237 Dewey Heights Road, Pinson, AL

Resolution ordering demolition of a building or structure and abatement of litter/junk nuisance located at 5233 Dewey Heights Road, Pinson, AL

Resolution ordering demolition of a building or structure and abatement of litter/junk nuisance located at 6020 Elm Avenue, Pinson, AL

Resolution ordering the abatement of litter/junk nuisance located at 6264 Cole Avenue, Pinson, AL

Resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a catastrophic debris MOU agreement with Jefferson County

Quote from Argo Power Equipment for Exmark 96' Rear Discharge mower, \$34,604.00

Public Comment

Motion to Adjourn